B] The applicant be released on bail in Crime No.48 of

2022  registered  at  Tala  Police  Station,  Raigad  for  the

ofences  punishable under  Sections 302,  323,  341,  325,

504, 506 and 427 read  with 34 of IPC on furnishing P.R.

Bond  in  the  sum  of  Rs.25,000/-  (Rupees  Twenty  Five

Thousand) with one or two sureties in the like amount. 

C] The  applicant  shall  attend  the  concerned  police

station once in a month, i.e., on Saturday between 11.00

a.m. to 2.00 p.m. till conclusion of the trial.    

(N.R. BORKAR, J.)